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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Campaign Finance Unit 

PO Box 40100. Olympia WA 98504-0100 • (360) 753-6200 

December 8, 2016 

Evelyn Lopez, Executive Director 
Public Disclosure Commission 
PO Box 40908 
Olympia, WA 98504-0908 

RE: Citizen Action Notice — Andrew Biviano 

Dear Ms. Lopez: 

On October 27, 2016, the Attorney General received a Citizen Action Notice from Glen Morgan, 
alleging that Andrew Biviano violated provisions of RCW 42.17A. Specifically, the notice 
alleged that Mr. Biviano violated state laws by failing to 1) timely file his candidate registration 
C-1 form, 2) include a "paid for by" statement on his webpage, 3) report the expenditure or in-
kind contribution of the purchase of his website domain, 4) accurately report debt, 5) report the 
expenditure or in-kind contribution for the professional video on his website, and 6) include 
sponsor and partisan identification in the video on his website. The 45 days under RCW 
42.17A.765 expires on December 11, 2016. I note that Mr. Morgan also filed this complaint with 
the PDC. 

I would ask that you review and possibly investigate the allegations as needed. I will await the 
results of that review and any recommendation the Commission may have. I would request with 
the Commission's recommendation, a copy of any report of investigation or materials the 
Commission staff may produce when available. 

Feel free to contact me if you have any legal questions during the course of your review or 
investigation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. 

Sincerely, 

~Nv,tarac~  
LINDA A. DALTON 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
(360) 753-0543 

LAD:lb 
cc: Shane Esquibel, Chief Deputy Attorney General 

Darwin Roberts, Deputy Attorney General 
Andrew Biviano, Respondent 
Glen Morgan, Complainant 
Elizabeth Petrich, Thurston County Prosecuting Attorney's Office 
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